3,000 and Seminar fee Tk. 2,000 will be collected by the concerned 

department once at the time of 1
st
 level entry. 

 Each student is eligible to take a minimum of three courses and a maximum of five 

courses in each semester.  

 Total cost will be approximately Tk. 1,92,000/- (One lac ninety two thousand only) 

payable at four semesters with internship. 

**  All fees or charges are subject to change. 

12. Necessary Documents to be enclosed with the Application: 

i. Money receipt of Tk. 1,500/- (To be deposited at Dean office); 

ii. Photocopies of all academic transcripts/mark sheets and certificates;